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I reported the Fraudulent malicious Activity of the newly created business account to Joshua 
Adams, Business Consultant, Telstra Store, Kadina who proceeded to file a report to the Fraud 
Department and requested al: investigation into the activity - Retbr to Testae Report' dated 
I/1012020 
I received no reply or response from this report. 
The Fraudulent and malicious Activity continued and escalated. 

On the 25/03/2021 I reported the activity again to Joshua Adams, Business Consultant, Telstra 

Store, Kadirta and reported that I had not received any contact from the Fraud Department 

concerning the report that he had submitted. I requested a change of mobile phone number with 

the account still having Restricted Access applied. Joshua Adams proceeded to change the mobile 

phone number and did. a check to ensure that the new number that I had been given was a newly 

created number that had not been circulated before my use, to ensure that the same activity would 

not occur and if it did would be seen as suspicious activity continued. 

On the 25/0/2021 I reported the Fraudulent Malicious activity to Isobelle Oppeloar, Manager, 

Te 'sire Store, Kadina who proceeded to file a report to a higher authority, requesting an 

investigation with the higher authority of the Fraud Division or CEO of Telstra, due to ongoing 

issues over a 10 year period of continuous Fraudulent Activity. - Refer to Letter a.citicessa-.1 to 

Isobelle Oppalcr"., Manager -P."1-,  to c:cfP.r..r.:nt.9ed :2z:ca.:and Owe D marl& 

I received conMet ft= Telsu-P Ece.-er Cielifirr;7 1MtriliSnlatt ant en vatting for filo second 

cr.auPct, to ring me back PS illbirts-Ai2 4119 voice zee-pa:led n'a.a.v.ga on try mobile phone to 

C.I3SelISS the issue. 

On the 13th April 2021 1 sent a letter addressed to the CEO of Telstra Head Office, Mr Andrew 

Penn, Melbourne, victoria from the Norwood Post Office branch, Adelaide informing the CEO of 

the continuous Fraudulent Malicious Activity that had been occurring in my personal and newly 

created business account with Restricted Access, and requested a thorough investigation into the 

activity and provided the documented evidence of the activitythat had been occurring in alt 

servers and over a long period of time, and following re-location and change of details 

itefer to I ridtzszed to 0.." .20 Peril3 - Te.iStit :MEd Office,  Melbourne 

SyscItic Tr.r,gt.t.re ecr. l'adhlriect - 37.Q.; Icsszlrr '7.15.2:;?.:115877:177.at sad pernal 

_'"_£us. C ILSCilr 

-   - EMO-Tet CireSS  aoQ Pc tic 

tWon - Telstra Head Office - 4th May 2021 -Ph 
e* 

. I received phone contact from Ron, Telstra Head. a it the submitted letter to Mr 

Andrew Penn, CEO of Telstra Head Office - Recorded Phone calf. 

was informed that the reports that had been submitted over a 10 year period in 

Telecommunication Systems concerning continuous ongoingfraudulent Activity in my accounts, 

following Restricted Access applied, change o_Lphone numbers, cbn r-kas o£details personal and 

• business chancre of servers and relocation waMenti—fied  as Government and Police .S.i)01Cfe-The ---

  Remotely Accessing serveri,Thaccounts and computer h. *ware to result iiithe:Ritudulent activity 

diiithadteerroccarrinw which included blocked contact, altered and blocked messages; blocked 

access to internet services, websites and contacts, impersonating of companies, unusual messages 

and phone calls from unknown people, blocked contact and altered messages to my children, as 

informed by my chile, d resulted in isolation in 2014 - 2016 Extreme Sexual Targeting, Police 

Targeting and detentiorligis  information confirmed the details ebtaioed in 2.016 

Electricirt account that incurred an Ears...ive Rise in billing that remained unexplained and 

resulted in the barcode being scanned as aPoliceScayce eausing,the Fraudulent iretivity. 

Townsville CC Parking Fines (Queensland Police Source). Sf#

The cvazce arrale Cr:arra-23 aDge A.ZZ.frit; i:2; 7.3711:22P- leM110er; ni.1:301;tratait :Weft P3iirt 

ntlir Tealia.';;:gof 51";,:ecar ttialff: -.-attaltai fae. 231? itCum.L.-2. 
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30 October 2015 
 j i..-: 

RE: COI/RAVI- Ri E≥=EREHCE Ni iMBER: CON 

Thrn,ke Pew the. /45.....no to talk aboutyour Optus mobile service with account number 

I refer to your recent communication with Optus, wherein you advised that you had been the 
victim of tratidulentlanil :You have advised that you contacted Optus approx. 2-3 

9 -lit arrangement and spoke with a staff member you feel was 
not actually an Optus representative and this time you state the following issues: 
- received blocked and altered text messages and there is evidence of phone calls that the / 
consumer states she never made. 
- noticed excess usage on her mobile. and saw her bills Jump dramatically after this time. 
you nave another mobile-OliSt 199 681(Optus) and that some photos from August were 
accidentally oeleted. 

Please note the mobile number you have provided 
and is not listed on Optus systems.; / -

s not an Optus number 

To enable Optus to investigate this matter, it would be appreciated if you would provide a 
Statutory Declaration which sets out the details of your dispute. To assist you, we have 
enclosed a Statutory Declaration for you to complete and return. 

It is important that the Statutory Declaration contains as much detail as.possible, includag: 

-Your personal details; Name, 008, residential address, occupation, employer and your 
daytime contact phone number/s 
-Full explanation of what (including account reference/ number) you are disputing and the 
reason you are disputing ownership of this account 
-Confirmation as to whether you currently or previously have held an Optus service - and the 
relevant service or account details. 
-Confirmation as to whether or not any other person is / was authorised to act on your 
behalf 
-Any other relevant information that may assist Optus to investigate and resolve this 
dispute. 
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32E/22, 2:37 PM Gmail -Your erouiry to the eSafety Commissioner. ENO-2022-0000919 [SEC=OFFICIALSensitivej CRM:0012589 

- ;. 0 rya 
1O .1 Gtriaa R-E.CC; 641C; I Sen AS

RCF:Nt c¢itME M4r> %1 MI NW.- I ke I Ty 

our enquiry to the eSafe ommissio t 2-0000919
7=13FFICIAL: ensitivej CRM:0012589 

1 message 

o: 

Dear • 

Thank you for your information received by the Safety Commls;;and taking the time to write to us. 

24 August 204 at 09:15 

cr_---;---, The concerns you have raised are servo and we recommend that you seek legal advice and contact the police to 

ep.51Criininal activityoronntg Sea 'me.  • ......_ 

If you ever feel that you or your family are in immediate danger, please call Triple Zero - 000. 

If you wish to discuss this matter with a legal professional, you can contact Legal Services Commission Sault, 

Australia for free by calling 1300 386 424. 

Further information about their services is available from their website here: https:Msc.sa.gov.au 

The eSafety Commissioner can only investigate matters that are contained in the Online Safety Act 2021 (Cth). We 

can take action to remove harmful content from the intemet, but we are unable to investigate people or reports of 

illegal activay. 

Further information and resources about the eSafety Commissioners role Is available from our website at 

We hoc  thlainflatiortis of assistance. 

Illegal and Restricted Content Team 

eSafetv Commissioner 

E L  
W www.esafety.gOv aU 

e- -

12, eSafetyCornrnissioner -----

NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) 

• and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized 

review. use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the 

Intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all 

copies of the original message. 

httos://rnail.goo0.comlmariluienik=b27612ae2faview=pte arch=allepermthid-threee-f%3A174159728869249789etk*n iiimse-f%3A1741997... 
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On February az aolg, in the case of Tux; .Ydne Does v. ih-Opi 3745b3s,. Penior Jttflga d the U.S.. 

District. Court for the Southern District FlOriita- K:enneth VAITE said federal ProsePutora viola ed 

the law by tO net* merino before they allowed hiimm to plead guilty to only the two Florida 

offenses. The judge left open what The possible remedy could be.P393 
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Details of a civil lawstol, made public in Jemmy 2315, contained a deposition from "Jane Doe g"— • 

that accused Maxwell of recruiting her in iggg, when she was a minor, and grooming her to 

provide sexual services for sieinia41A 2018 exposé by Julie K. Brown in the Miami Herald 

revealed Jane Doe 3 to be who was-previously known 

met Maxwell at Donald Trump's Mar-a-Lego Club in Palm. Beach, Florida, when was a 16-

year-old spa attendant !I She asserted that Maxwell had introduced her to Epstein, after which 

she was " armed by the two [of them] for his pleasure, including lessons in Epstein's preferences 

during oral sex". 22 t63i 

Maxwell has repeatedly denied any  involvement in 3fietein's unges.f51-1 In a 2015 statement, 

Maxwell rejected allegations ₹hat she has acted as a for Epstein and denied that she had 

"facilitated Prince Andrew's [alleged] acts of sexual e". Her spokesperson said "the allegations 

made against (31.isiftinta Maxwell are untrue" and she "strongly denies allegations of an unsavoury 

nature, which have appeared in the British press and elsewhere, and reserves her right to seek 

redress at therepetition of such old defamatory claims" rea3[643 

• 

Illi
s

aserbecIthet Maxwell and Epstein had trafficked her and other underage girls, often at sex 

partiesosted. by Epstein at his homes in New Yor New Mexico, Palm Beach, and the United 

States Vh:gin Islands. Maxwell cvlipli her a liar. ued Maxwell for defamation in federal 

court in the Southern District of New York in 201.5. details of the settlement have not been 

made public, in May 2017 the case was settled in favourAl with Maxwell paying 

"milionala rsIr 
V-a-st--.IL Fr:7F 

-•• 

a suit, in the United States District Court fir the Southern District of 

ew York, against and Maxwell, ' That to to give massages to , 

ern sad harm  or er career pr ' she did not £ 

•.
mansion in New York and on his private Caribbean 

settled in 2018 under-undisclosed terms.121481C6S.8.1 

a i rNre fr.rsi 
%,,,J 

mr- d mm-kiyei gi-"c) -:.-a9r1TI--1 RA F. -11-MCLCC.,t4 t•IF •-rk.At\lsr•/155)bAIS 

poitz-r pi Rk ,144 _ g o 17 - 1-fritZE/i-TeA/F-J) it rie klue) Le---)=-7- PDgy PI g.ie 

On 16 Aga 2019,   ent public and filed a sworn affidavit in federal court in New 

: .d.Maxw arate locations Ma  6. affidavit was filed in support of a defamation 
York, Oiling that she and her 1,5-year-old sister had been. sexually assanlVd. by Epgebx 

silk. hY . III against Alan Dershowitz.  ] According to the affidavit, had met 

Maxwell and Epstein at a New York art gallery reception in 3.995. The affidavit says that in the 

summer of the following year, they hired her to work on. an art project in billionaire businessman 

Leslie:Wexner's Ohio mansion, where she was then sexual/. assaulte.  el yboth Maxwell and 

iis , TrFaIRI reported the inridmt to the Nog York Police Department and the 

EBLE542-1 Her affidavit also stated that riming the same summer, Epstein. flew her then 1,5-year-

old sister, non to his New Mexico property where he and Maxwell molested her on a. massage 

tableS731[743

was interviewed for CBS This Morning in November 2019 where she detailed the 1996 

assault and alleged that Maxwell had threatened bothher career andher life after the assault.1251

v Eps₹sins estate, Maxwell, end Jane Doss 1-3 (2019) 

71-te.-"Fr a:4[5;7,i c.'•,t2, 

?`)".',SSP-1'..a.17; 
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George, his alleged criminal activities on the islands were concealed through a complex network of 
companies. 1.81.°44com peel D t SC 5 - 70C NG" MISC H - -114R.GE-rED 4 

v ail 
Jane Doe v. Maxwell and Epstein's estate (2020) 

In January 2020, a lawsuit was filed against Maxwell and Epstein alleging that they recruited a 13-
year-old music student at the Interlochen Center for the Arts in 1994 and subjected her to sexual 
abuset821 The suit states that Jane Doe was repeatedly sexually assaulted by Epstein over a four-
year period and that Maxwell played a key role in both her recruitment and by participating in the 
assaults.ral 

Jane Does v. Epstein estate (2020) 

In August 2020 9 Jane Does filed suit accusing Epstein of sexual abuse. The alleged victims in the 
lawsuit include -a ii and 13 year old and a victim who alleged abuse in 3.975.10-41 

Jane Doe v. Epstein estate (2020) 

In August 2020 Epstein was sued by a Jane Doe accusing him of sexually abusing her for one and a 

half years, beginning when she was an 18-year-old aspiring singer and model in New York 1•1O1 

Jane Doe v. Epstein estate (2021) 

A civil suit was filed against Epstein's estate in March 2021 by a Broward County woman who 

accused Epstein and Maxwell of trafficking her after repeatedly raping her in Florida in 2008. (184]

MAxtha.2.. - MSC DEALatcribketsr LocAb 
Second criminal case dimPI I L coit6Ls-sPOok-te4"14-6--

CLailerCT oi5c5 - EMAIL cchirficr-

Trafficking charges SEs ccoMemc- PHOTO CAA P 

frl 13C- P,161C- - SC51 NESS De..-caopmew cyr 

On July 6, 2019, Epstein was arrested by the FBI-NYPD Crimes 

Against  Children:Task Force at Teterboro Airport in New Jersey on 

sex trafficking charges.EMP5n 3qr113:71- He was jilleEITt the tints ••• 
Metropolitan  Correctional Center in New York City, which has held -•. 
prisoners such as John GOta, 'lois:Linn "El Chapo" Guzman, and ?mil 

Manafortft811;89-r 
• 

According to witnesses and sources on the day of his arrest, about a 

dozen FBI agents forced open the door to his Manhattan townhouse, 

the Herbert N. Straus House, with search warrant& The search of his 

townhouse turned up evidence of sex trafficking and also found 

"hundreds — and perhaps thousands — of sexually suggestive U.S. v. Jeffrey Epstein 
—`or me of the indictmen01 

nfirmed as those of underage females. In a locked safe, 

found with hind els iRduding the 

Nam.er+ [Name] , 1  and "Girl pics nude".19-°} Also found in 

the safe were 70,000 in cash, 48 diamon -V and a fraudulent Austrian passport, which 

expired in 1987, that had Epstein's photo but another name. The passport had numerous entrance 

and exit stamps, including entrance stamps that showed the use of the passport to enter France, 

Spain, the United Kingdom, and Saudi Arabia in the 198os. The passport showed his place of 
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The accused was not formally 
interviewed in relation to a

ny other matters due 
to 

her level of intoadcation 
and her demeanour towards 

Kan. . 

The accused 
limed by her south Austr

alian Photographic D
rivor,o 

Licence Ro. 

WORM 

ea.> The accused ia this matter isSe
 Caro 

The' man:~ in this matter was not intervieWed e bor darsanour towards 

polio, and her level of intoAdcation. 

SK":101.1 
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POLICE INVOLVEMENT I ORGANISED CRIMe 
OLVEMENT IN ORGANISED TARGETED 27 

YEARS - COMMENCING IN 1989 / TARUE1 ED VICTIM 16 YEARS OF AGE (Sexual 
Targeting by a police officer, Kadina, SA) 

FRAUDULENT CHARGES - FALSIFIED WIT SS AND POLICE STATEMENTS 
(AFFIDAVITS) - FRAUDULENT FINES - POLICE SEXUAL TARGETING - DIRECT 
ORDERS FROM DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET (Steven Marshall, Vicki 
Chapman) POLICE COMMISSIONER GRANT STEVENS IN POLICE TARGETING OF THE 
TARGETED VICTIM TO RESULT IN DETAINMENT - POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN 
ATTEMPTED MURDER OF THE TARGETED VICTIM TO APPEAR AS SUICIDE ( VIC-
TIMS AWARENESS , CONTESTING 2013, REPORTING ILLEGAL TARGETED ACTIVITY 
2015 - 2016) 

t Ni•o•t_ 

ice o ssioner, Grant Stexe rs from Premier / Came /Direct email contact 
  IN ORGANISED-GRIMEz.POLICE CORRUPlagOrl_i  t1/416.- rititORK, 

• t  o ttsville_fC Parking Fines - Queensland Police.)
• police Ombudsman 
• Peter O'Neil - Port Pixie 
• Hanna O'Neil - Port Pixie SexO ,34— "T"R.C. air N C. • 

• 2007 Excessive alcohol allegation - Kadina - Officer unknown - Court Record 
• 2014 Excessive alcohol allegation - Recorded on drivers licence - Officer Unknown, Port 

Pixie 
• Jake Austin - Port Pixie SE )O311/4. L - rec R-CieCTI ISD C, 
• Raffen - Port Pixie 

• David Brown - Port Pixie 
• Gary Jeffery Brockhouse - Port Pixie 
• Allan Bourke - Port Pixie 
• Witness : Ernest Edwin Polly - Port Pixie 
• Witness: Kathy Marie Jacobs - Napperby - Port Pixie 
• Ferried Muhsin - Port Pixie 
• Daniel James Nicholson - Crystal Brook 
• Fiona (surname unknown) - Port Pixie 
• Zac (surname unknown) - American Police Administration (phone contact in evidence) 

Detective Leigh Gwilym - Port Pixie 
• William Wheatley - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Chris Cobrane - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Senior Sergeant Tracy Gentgall - Freedom of Information Unit 
• A.FP Head Quarters, Melbourne, Victoria - Officer name unknown - 2016 reporting missing 

child "India Rose - Received no contact follow up - Denied assistance on targeted activity 
• 2021 Kadina Police Department - Seeking assistance - Reporting illegal targeted activity of 

Port Pixie - Police officers involved did not take victims statement or details of targeted 

illegal activity - Did not contact targeted victim to follow up report - Did not act on reported 

targeted activity— Kadina Police in exact location of targeted victim at exact moment the 

targeted victim is in that location multiple times following the report, contact / exact police 

activity that occurred in Port Pixie Police Department in 2014 - 2016, 2013 contesting, 2015 -

2016 reporting targeted illegal activity and resulting in illegal detainment, Attempted Murder 

of the targeted victim to appear as Suicide (Pre meditated, Steven marsbnll and Vicki 

Chapman) 
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TG kiN)i\)5. J (c-cc Cc fp/AKIO (RICA &OeEf 5 LAND - okk CA PY R 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA POLICE --- ccASP i keD COLIER, OP CODE
SAFER C0MMUNMES 

-5A PGA.... 
I

iNk)CL_O-E-C) 

09 March 

Dear Ms 

TeLephon1111 1

(2CaQ ec="1-0k) eni•)SPIRCII 

c_e_AieR OP 

I refer to your complaint against police received at the Internal Investigation Section (IIS) of 

the South Australia Police (SAPOL) on 07 February 2022. It has been entered onto the 

complaints management system and assigned registration number I have 

reviewed your complaint and carried out an assessment pursuant to sections 1 and 14 of 

the Police Complaints end Discipline Act 2016 (the Act). 

I have noted throd. inntlftm hTe been previously assessed in another complaint that you 

made (number I am now closing your new complaint  as, vide section 15(a) of 

the Act,  I consider it has already been dealt with by my section. 

Yours faithfully 

nIa Government of 
0-4\thy South Australia 

Service Integrity Leadership Collaboration Courage Respect 

South Australia Polk" GPO Box 1688, Adelaide SA 5001 MIN 97 799 021 552 vontpollcoagov.au 
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Hi hanks for 
the tip, I've never spoken 
much to'Shannon at all to 
be honest,. 
as for th= Ellis family they 
are close` o J -^ talk 

appy ustralia 
bay 

The initials of  a terrible 

_person we have spoke 
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  ,. _ __.w..,.  ... . ..,_ P12 giber,' ecifitY pi Australia)

httpfrablography.senate.govau/Olsen-john-waynat %var.,-
 Ci:;• 

Inter ZipaufbAUslial 19fil 8t 200,ssTrVeTi; o years Initlegn;refron; _ • •. _ • •.• 

May  when he a varxncy.oetrsed Wth'snisl ---- rofSenator Tony Messner. 

`•
  • it tit-tc-

• A CoRilirkillaCeigiiiiiiiillitiffAiiithigiiirtatigini-Terith- nr griett:ila day after he became Premier of South 

ALretratie, argued thetthere was a defining moment in Olean's life when he was eighteen and with his father 

when the lab; suffered a massive heart attack and died while driving the family speedboat. Other defining 

moments revolved around his foitunas as a state politiClan; his two years in the Senate rated barely a mention. 

4-tatitte-vcias deVythe.Oliartgeme for John Olsen. 
:•t-n•":21a.. 

• CA 7

ealfimleAListralia on 7 June 1945(-OlsetwaitioffStanley John Oise , owner of an 

chins and motor vehicle business, and his wife Joyce Rosalincfr  s educated at 

;,Kadin Memorial High Schack Studied accountancy at the Smith Australian School of Business Studies, spent a 

period from 1962 as a bank clerk with the SA Savings Bank, and by 1968 was managing director of the family . _ • ea. . 

business, J. R. Olsen & Sons Pty Ltd. His determination to be part of the political process and influence policy 

direction was inspired by what he sew as the need to address, the neglect of small business interests under Don 

Dunstan, and 'the excesses of the Dunstan and Whiliam era; al n became poetically siege 

Presideet of South Australia's Rural Youth (1970) and later as ;eafina totem totem

e was also South Australian ores( ha e doo Ea 

:ere n 1974:0719 .1r1 Ty 1968 he married Julie Abbott they were to have two sons and a daughter. 

%.. 

k • 

.1976 Wen was elected president of the South Australian diyislon of the Liberal PaVean office which he held 

until 1979 when he was elected to the SBLith RairSiCif Aaithbly ei the minter for Rocky River; 

following a boundary redisbibution in 1985 he became the member for Custance. Olsen served as Chief 

Secretary and Minister for Fisheries in the Tonkin Liberal Government from March 1982 until the ALP victory in 

the state election in November of that year. David Tonkin resigned from Parliament and Olsen defeated Dean 

Brown in a ballot for leadership of the party. As Leader of the Opposition in the South Australian Parliament, he 

contested and lost the 1986 and 1989 state elections against Labor Premier John Bannon. Following the defeat 

,of November 1989, in which his party obtained more than ffity par cent of the two-party preferred vote, Olsen 

Indicated that he would accept nomination for the Senate vacancy to be caused by the impending resignation of 

Senator Tony Messner He resigned as Leader in January 1990, and resigned his seat In the House of 

Asset:illy Immediately beforebe.kig Clibeen for the vacancy by ajoirriskting of the Houses of the SA Padtement 

'; on 7 May 'IWO; ha was morn to the Senate on thafollowIng day.ill 

ItistNeesch, delivered on 21May lo9 . called for increased unity for a 'fragmented and nervous nation'. 

' He criticised the regulatory duplication that characterised federal and state administration of health, education 

and housing, and urged the restructuring of the economy through privatisation and the deregulation of financial 

and labour markets, 10 create an environment 'where freedom and incentive are the basics'. 

Fre raised the issue of the maladministration of the Murray-Darling and the impact this was having on South 

Australia: 

4:1 ... the head of Australia is being iefr to die. ifs main artery is clogged with the salinity and pollution of the 

States through wk .^h it passes, with my Stare at Soudr Australia ... condemned by a political inertia to 

being in effect the sewer &Australia 

And he addressed immigration issues, arguing that migrants should be encouraged to settle in places other than 

the east coast, that they should be obliged to become citizens, and to take English language coursese2) 

An experienced parliamentarian, during his brief time in the Senate Olson made 'articulate and forceful, and, at 

times, emotional' contributions to debate. He spoke often on the state of the economy, particularly its effect on 

' ---tnnnilinn. and referring frequently to the situation in his home state. 
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e Biographical Dictionary ... 

During his premiership Olsen had overseen a on of So Australia's electricity system, the 

outsourcing of Its water industry, and a number of development projects intended to boostitastate's ailing 

. economy: The citation for hIsippointment as an Offices offfleCrdersof.Austraiie trOanuary 200.7)--eads in part: - C27.X." 

:Pc,  - 

x,:...For service to the SA Palimen_patiCularly in the areas of economic development_  and let:mu A ugh . 

. nrOmotIng business Igraskuctwe and i 

s Ange 2-06 and then 
Ituflitlas '4:7". Olsen'vras Australian sul-Genti iruk.." 

;,,... 

,..;-: 
G'Da LA and G' a is_oGrams. Z .—

»;,: e was appointed DePuty Chairman  of th ArriericanAtiaballan _ , ........,..2in 919 In 2014 he 

became an advisor with the Bespola4proach lobby 
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(1] Australian (Syd.), 29 Nov. 1998, p.13; CPD, 21 May 1990, p. 649; Michael McGuire, 'Not fade away', 

Advertiser (Adel.), (SA Weekend), 3 April 2009, pp. 14-17; Dean Jaensch 'The Liberal Party' in Andrew Parkin 

and Allan Patience, The Bannon Decade, Allen & Unwin, St Leonards, NSW, 1992, pp. 50- 55; CT, 8 Dec. 1985, 

p.1,26 Nov. 1989, p. 1,29 Dec. 1989, p. 5.

(2] CPD, 21 May 1990, pp. 648—52. 

131 CPD (R), 9 May 1991, pp. 3477-83; Joint Standing Committee on Electoral Matters, Wiio Pays the Piper 

Cells the Tune, Canberra, June 1989; CP12,13 Aug. 1991, pp. 60-4,115-8,28 Nov. 1991, pp. 3539-40; Senate 

Select Committee on Political Broadcasts and Political Disclosures, Report, Canberra, 1991; Australian Capital 

Television Ply Ltd v Commonwealth 1992, RCA 45,177 CLR 106; CT, 1 Oct. 1992, pp. 1-2; CPO, 29 April 

1992, pp. 1836-8. 

[4] CPC, 19 Sept 1990, pp. 2611-3,18 Oct. 1990, pp. 3142-5,10 Dec. 1991, pp. 4468-72,5 March 1992, pp. 

841—Z CT, 30 Jan. 1992. p. 4. 

[5] CPD, 29 April 1992, pp. 1826-34; CT 14 March 1992, p. 2; The Bulletin (Syd.), 31 March 19°2, p. 23. 

Pi CT, 12 May 1992, p.2; Rann V. Olsen [2000] SASC 83; House of Representatives Practice, 5th ed., pp. 715-

7; Transcript, ABC Radio, PM', 19 Oct. 2001; Michael McGuire, 'Not fade away', 2009; Crikeycom, 21 Oct. 

;2001. 

Commonwealth of Australia 2014 - 2022. 
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After the election, Marshall continued to lead the liberals in opposition.(2°1 Former liberal leader 

Maitin Hamilton-Smith became an independent two months after the election and indicated his 

support for the govemment.(21) Following the death of Such and the subsequent 2014 Fisher by-

election which Labor won by five votes from a 7.3% 2PP swing away from the Liberals, Labor 

went from minority to majority government. Brock and Hamilton-Smith maintained their 

confidence and supply support for the government which provided a 26 to 21 parliamentary 

majority.(22-1

The 2013 state. Scion was held on 17 March. The July to September 2014 Newspoil had seen 

Labor begin to lead the Liberals on the two-party-preferred vote for the first time since 2009.1231

The October to December 2015 Newspoli saw Marshall's leadership approval rating drop 11 

points to 30%, the equal lowest Newspa approval rating in history for a South .kustra;lan 

Opposition Leader since Dale Baker in 1990524113M At the election, Marshall again faced 

Weatherill and Labor which were seeking a record fifth term in office and the "wild card" centrist 

party, SA-Best, led by formeienator Nick Xenophon,'ivho was seeking the balance of power in 

the Assembly. The 2016 electoral redistribution had given the Liberals an advantage of 27 seats 

- to Labor's 20 seats heading into the election. est> Coc' S...k.IRC.C...5- 1 h.h.).Cx...L.) eo   

Four hours after the close of polls on elac'don day, at a t roximat m ACDST, Weatherill 
.., 

telephoned Steven Marshall and conceded defea we_ 

Premier John else, 

intrStotheelestiprday ..-- 

functioelarformei' beretc 
ed victory. The SA Liberals had won the 

election with 25 seats to Labors 1Ca bare majority of two — the first time the Liberals had won a 

state election since Olsen's victory in 1997.127)1281129113°) Despite the outcome, there was actually a 

state-wide two-party-preferred swing away from the Liberals toward Labor.I 13

f;--T:z.,:, y:41:.;:-.:".-cadr) 493:. ....in":.jtc:ik;;I i-c::::c:t7.3.46/..s.- - .:.`r. ::;•.-t..).-11.;:=•.; :Cic..-. :?-r:11:!!1,::::.-,-1 

Pram er of South Australia 
t ;a- -.v. •-•-• • ---- 

.s..zliti'itzf: . 

Two clays after the election, with the result beyond doubt even though counting was still under 

way; Marshall had himself, deputy leader Vickie Chapman. and Father of the South Australian 

Parliament Rob Lucas sworn in as an interim three-person government by the Governor of South 

Australia, 'lieu Van Le. Marshall became Premier, Chapman Deputy Premier and Atte:nett 

General, and Lucas Treasurer. Lucas had previously served as Treasurer in the last Liberal 

govemment.1321 The full ministry was sworn in on 22 MarctLi33) In addition to serving as Premier, 

Marshall retained responsibility for portfolio areas of The Arts, Aboriginal Affairs and 

Reconciliation, Defence and Space Industries, Veterans' Affairs and Multicultural Affairs, although 

these were no longer named as ministriesP41 
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?/11122,1:05 MA Steven marshal - Wipe& 

Dopia-ay teat-gni of thrt Opposition t Smith Australia 

Preceded by 

..,,-Succeeded by 

Preceded by 

In office 

3 October 2012 —4 February 2013 14; 

Mitch Williams 

. . 
Vickie Chapman tj, • - 

- niz F.M.71C-
lei• the South Australian c 

Liberal Party 

incurrti-mit. 

Assumed office 

31 January 2013 

Dan van Hoist Pellekaan 

Isobel Redmond 

Member of the Suzsth 4as:caftan Paste 1a

for Durflri 

incumbent 

Assumed office 

15 March 2014 

Preceded by 
District established 

Majority 

Rieceded by 

Succeeded by 

Born 

Political party 

6.1% 

Member of the arcutlt Pa:ilensat 

for t‘kritmcl 

In office 

20 March 2010 —15 March 2014 

Vini Ciccarello 

District abolished 

personal details 

rs'i t3to:= 

Steven Spence Marshall 

21 January 1968 

Woodville South, South Australia, Australia 

Liberal Party of Australia (SA) 

Spouse(s) 
Sue (divorced} 

3112 
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1/8/22, 11:11AM Member of Parliament Details 

18 Feb 3021 

Refine results I Home 

AS ER et_tist goDirvi Pgccigs7rC) 61e-kiEC.4 ?ina5f1 s9tt. agi}tr& 

Member of Parliament Details 

Fraser Ellis 

Education >---NICadina PS, Recline HS,Prince Alfred College, Uni SA 

Prior 
Employment 

Lawyer, Journalist _7 rflei-DI.t) 241:::(...F 

Public Activities Kadina Football Club Committee, Kadina Basketball Club Coach & Umpire, 

Apex Member 

- torate Telephone: 

itafterntates mail-

Date 

CONN) Ecir E—D It 
cicse-t.!, 

staiera PAA RSil ALL-

ft P CANIA/BeTTS 

NATnae E,errs 
Nnettoc..0,5 aercs 
viNICeN11- 13C Lc) NiC_ 

House District 
Reason (If Retired) 

House of 

Assembly 

House of Narungga independent 

Assembly 

Narungga Liberal Party Changed Party 

• 

• 

. 

Committee Information 
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Ocs.)eaTh 

Medical information 
3 messages 

To: Fraser Ellis MP Member for Narun 

Dear Fraser EJIls, MP, 

I am contacting you to inform you of Medical Information i have received and advised to give you. 

>  Dr Richard Daehn, Kadina Medical Association, Port Road, Kadina has informed me that it would benefit you greatly 

to arrange a meeting with him to discuss the current local medical system reggdigt this location of Radina and what 

you are currently woricing_gLpi olitIcally to improve the medical services within this area. This advice was his own 

recommendation as he is very knowledgeable In this area and supports your political efforts to improve the medical 

system in Kadina. 

2 February 2023 at 12:04 

I hope this information is of use to you and you are able to continue your brilliant work in this area. 

2 February 2023 at 12:09 

Thank you for your email. It is wonderful to hear Dr Richard Daehn would like to speak directly to Fraser regarding our 

local health system. Fraser is more than happy to meet with professionals in this field to try and sort solutions. 

7— . Please encourage Dr Daehn to contact our office to arrange a time to meet with Fraser. 

Have a great afternoon. 

Sarirh~ferSchalk •-• REA.Ay; im655A655 et HROCCai RF TRAOS Nil SS /0.4.5 It 

Personal Assistant 
ne-Asce e 1.1. a .5 KIP - CitAlte tN e -/ES RT Qicr/P4

PLA I §N)C: ivieep p.)4 ri P.R.ASE.g. ot-LAS M P " 1-tov 

Fraser Ellis NIP I Member for Narungge "CHAT pea" tit en r4 CA Pe.SA or5 

Find Fraser online I Facebook I Twitter 1 Inetegnen 

EFTA00261625



Support Acr, Arc' 6 -

S ; r• 
• 

ol 
6. 3....1

Hone > Media > Ness - Malian duller,lam' AG 

•••••-rrs'n ••• 
•- 6 • 

*. of Adelaide bro 
4-20. 

3.. 6. ca.. •-• . r_- C, •-• - 6-6 

'...;.'`1:11.'3;1`. •"?.; 
- 

• - ' 

• •. 

•• 

Friends, q trust you will indulge me V start by sneaking In a 

quick family acknowledgement of my niece Dr Jenna ..A,...-

whp is an academic at this unIVSrsity%ifaitc3:: 

1,:saearch institutiiand her great friend Judy Rathjen, whO 

CS an accomplished woman in her own right and, in 

connected Adelaide kind of way, is our Vice Chancellor's 

elsh acknowledge Judy's bit, ler; Yice Chancellor, Mr 

fkoll.:0, Elges'4or iniptprfOT 

the Honourable e.$hadow. 

Anister,for Health, the J;lonoura 

.6, 6 

14,4T-gzirek 

6• seavcf.., 

ACTIZ'A 
CciQ 11.1\3cr...;E-t, 

But most importantly of all, i acknowledge the traditional e.c)BSc kRED A_rre.mpT,5 

owners of the land on which we meet and in the spirit of 0 ,1 vic_Ti p i s Li p-c iNAsolica 

recanoilia₹ion, pay my respects to eders past and present , „ seli - teAD IAA 

Yellaka, thank you for yourwarni Greeting to Country. • srctiena srnCC 

• VtGkt E. c_444f-P)s4A 
• rizAseR e_44 t KAP INA 

• St:(.-1A et 0 Li-ARD 

• V i NJCENT ec.c.oNE 
And 
e Or-4 OPIRelp ?JAW IWAC.3 

i l‘WC0u3ED c-coJECT-61) 

aol3 - paRo 
RFFn2 _E .1- 5 

introduction 

The is the second time I have had the privilege of being so 

welcomed by Yellaka. The first  time was at the recent South 

Australian State dinner to celebrate 125 years of women's 

suffrage in our State — a milestone to be inspired by. 
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murEteR yr vicirm PfriKecri--/ Cc G- 7 £?Ct) SeaCC 

rrJ:et I N -Cr?"\)C, ROWA() Kni\-4S/IX 

The yrithia stated sternly to her daughter, the targeted victim 

Jacqueline  when she first met Vincent Sulone, Adelaide University in 2018 

bocsuse I rionii want 

him to think arty differently ej 

his sister. haulauuhter. st oteci victim Jas.:Duane Pearce involving Sexual Evidence thtt the mother. Ciinthii; Fiet;scektiew tutiai..3-asoit 3hautt Pearce bati dcito to 

Molegatan and admitted it y makingth's st,atement tti ha; daughter and vsiasstill in 20 

torliLig to keop the truth covered up whilejter daughter, the targeted victim we:2Si' being 

targeted tarnetina  ectiVitv recorded and dograented  until 2023 while still residing in the 

Pearc,e farnilit horrit inew discovered ea the qogree o thttHareeting. her FelleciN ifl 2023 

--t 
Targeteti victim. the ciauotiter  Jacqueline ha :sold her partner atte trne Darren 

illiel.-"larrniipijoy to 1393 what her brother ii u ne to her when Dail-en qua 

slip did not talk to her familv or have an thing to do with her family Dinthie the 

rioter did not knew this information and was itot told this information  by the vt 

aayagint in time 
The Mottlet. Cynthia Penrce lainingInformation about her thualater from a thirci on:iv 

involved in Criminal Networkiareettr.g of an. individual and haying 27,COF.S8 to overnirive.,

and  Police illegal Surveitiar:oe stalking of *the targeted victims own home docuicenprl xtnct 

reocrded as being used fc om the age of 95 ears of age until 2023 

Roit..:1Ar-1 RAT-AS/Al 
- 1-11O-11-lerR. - cor.jtje-c-ra --) 

tt\)NiCA-4)E10 

POINTS OF INTESESJ : EVIOENgg QUEgUsatt/iNVOLVEMENT IN CRikliNAL 

NE: fliVORK I -ARGO:INC iNVOi_ViNO MOTHER CVN-P-11/‘ PEARU. COWIECTE.T.,:tc)

!"...tUEENSLAN.O..17-..*g PlAkij QUPF.NSLAND 

.• * Service SA Report - Officer Leone - TELCO - Connected to Federal Government, 

Kadina and Pori Pirie Rowan Ramsay involving multiple counts of Criminal activity 

and involving Queensland and the identity theft, money laundering and fraudulent 

activity, including Tax file numbers targeting the targeted victim, the daughter . 

hile residing in Port Pirie 
. . 
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fl  • on - m 5 murnek cci\\ce Wsl mED few- FcR Kr/ 0 ̂ !1 

or file TA-R..4 Ere  D VI C.T1 H It-LC(4PC Con) DOC r IN) P0/5u C optri cie-g 

FRAsetk tw5 ^ No-r1-11R c•ONIS NJ-0-3Jets 

Following the vaccination in February 2022 
Following the daughter t victim Ja ueline ffering the Acute Allergy 
Oedema from the Covidig Vaccinatio ade an appointment 
with Fraser Ellis MP. Kadin  ut the •au 
knowledge and ,,,o1:::-.,:; : l. . :,:y 't " 

victim Jacqueline 
adina without I. 

daughter the targeted warn Jacqueline consen or nowledge regarding the 

daughter the targeted victim medical condition and medical information concerning the 

Acute Allergy reaction to the vaccine 

The daughter the targeted victim scolded the mother Cynthia 

for submitting her medical information or even er own information to a third party wit out 

her consent or nowt e and told her not to do that again and remained angry with the 

mother Cynthia a for sharing her personal information with a third party without her 

consent - Who proceeded to seek sympathy stating 1 can't do anything right" 

• 

....Z.:(47:17; 

ink:.S 
. . 

::.1:?1‘1471;1S;;C: ;Cr. 1it:r1•43!..::a • 

c•.• . . :9t 
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